
 

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] 
ORDER REGARDING APPLE’S MOTION  
FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT 

i CASE NO. 4:20-CV-05640-
YGR-TSH 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

PAUL J. RIEHLE (SBN 115199) 
paul.riehle@faegredrinker.com 
FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH 
LLP 
Four Embarcadero Center 
San Francisco, California 94111 
Telephone:  (415) 591-7500 
Facsimile:  (415) 591-7510 
 
CHRISTINE A. VARNEY (pro hac vice) 
cvarney@cravath.com 
GARY A. BORNSTEIN (pro hac vice) 
gbornstein@cravath.com 
YONATAN EVEN (pro hac vice) 
yeven@cravath.com 
LAUREN A. MOSKOWITZ (pro hac vice) 
lmoskowitz@cravath.com 
JUSTIN C. CLARKE (pro hac vice) 
jcclarke@cravath.com 
M. BRENT BYARS (pro hac vice) 
mbyars@cravath.com  
CRAVATH, SWAINE & MOORE LLP 
825 Eighth Avenue 
New York, New York 10019 
Telephone:  (212) 474-1000 
Facsimile:  (212) 474-3700 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff and Counter-defendant 
Epic Games, Inc. 
 
[Additional counsel appear on signature page] 

THEODORE J. BOUTROUS JR. 
(SBN 132099) 
tboutrous@gibsondunn.com 
RICHARD J. DOREN (SBN 124666) 
rdoren@gibsondunn.com 
DANIEL G. SWANSON, SBN 116556 
dswanson@gibsondunn.com 
JAY P. SRINIVASAN (SBN 181471) 
jsrinivasan@gibsondunn.com 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
333 South Grand Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3197 
Telephone: 213.229.7000 
Facsimile: 213.229.7520 
 
CYNTHIA E. RICHMAN (D.C. Bar No. 
492089; pro hac vice) 
crichman@gibsondunn.com 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20036-5306 
Telephone: 202.955.8500 
Facsimile: 202.467.0539 
 
RACHEL S. BRASS, SBN 219301 
rbrass@gibsondunn.com 
JULIAN W. KLEINBRODT, SBN 302085 
jkleinbrodt@gibsondunn.com 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
One Embarcadero Center, Suite 2600 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: 415.393.8200 
Facsimile: 415.393.8306 
 
MARK A. PERRY, SBN 212532  
mark.perry@weil.com 
JOSHUA M. WESNESKI (D.C. Bar No. 
1500231; pro hac vice pending)  
joshua.wesneski@weil.com 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
2001 M Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
Telephone: 202.682.7000 
Facsimile: 202.857.0940 
 
MORGAN D. MACBRIDE, SBN 301248  
morgan.macbride@weil.com 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
Redwood Shores Pkwy, 4th Floor  
Redwood Shores, CA 94065  
Telephone: 650.802.3044  
Facsimile: 650.802.3100  
 

Case 4:20-cv-05640-YGR   Document 884   Filed 01/30/24   Page 1 of 7

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

JOINT STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] 
ORDER REGARDING APPLE’S MOTION  
FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT 

ii CASE NO. 4:20-CV-05640-
YGR-TSH 

 
 
 
 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

MARK I. PINKERT (Fla. Bar No. 1003102; 
pro hac vice pending)  
mark.pinkert@weil.com 
KATHERINE G. BLACK (Fla. Bar No. 
1031465; pro hac vice pending) 
katie.black@weil.com 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
1395 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1200 
Miami, FL 33131  
Telephone: 305.577.3100 
Facsimile: 305.374.7519 
 
Attorneys for Defendant and 
Counterclaimant Apple Inc. 
 
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 

EPIC GAMES, INC., 

Plaintiff, Counter-defendant, 

v.  

APPLE INC., 

Defendant, Counterclaimant. 

Case No. 4:20-CV-05640-YGR-TSH 

JOINT STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] 
ORDER REGARDING BRIEFING 
SCHEDULE AND HEARING DATE ON 
APPLE INC.’S MOTION FOR ENTRY OF 
JUDGMENT ON ITS INDEMNIFICATION 
COUNTERCLAIM 
 

Judge:  Hon. Yvonne Gonzalez Rogers 

Case 4:20-cv-05640-YGR   Document 884   Filed 01/30/24   Page 2 of 7

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] 
ORDER REGARDING APPLE’S MOTION  
FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT 

1 CASE NO. 4:20-CV-05640-
YGR-TSH 

 
 
 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Pursuant to Civil Local Rules 7-11 and 7-12, Plaintiff and Counter-defendant Epic Games, 

Inc. (“Epic”) and Defendant and Counterclaimant Apple Inc. (“Apple”) (collectively, the 

“Parties”) by and through their respective counsel hereby agree as follows.  

WHEREAS, on January 16, 2024, Apple submitted a Motion for Entry of Judgment on its 

Indemnification Counterclaim (“Motion for Entry of Judgment”) (Dkt. 876), which noticed a 

hearing date on March 5, 2024; 

WHEREAS, the Parties have met and conferred regarding Apple’s motion and a related 

briefing schedule; 

WHEREAS, the Parties reached agreement on a proposed briefing schedule; 

WHEREAS, counsel for both parties are available for a March 19, 2024 hearing, a date on 

which the Parties understand that the Court will be conducting its weekly civil law and motion 

calendar; 

WHEREAS, the Parties submit that the proposed schedule does not affect any other 

Court-ordered deadlines, does not have any effect on the schedule for the case, and should not 

result in prejudice to any of the parties; 

THEREFORE, IT IS STIPULATED AND AGREED, subject to the Court’s approval, that 

the briefing schedule respecting Apple’s Motion for Entry of Judgment shall be as follows: 

Epic’s Opposition February 16, 2024 

Apple’s Reply  March 1, 2024 

Hearing On or after March 19, 2024 

  

Case 4:20-cv-05640-YGR   Document 884   Filed 01/30/24   Page 3 of 7

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] 
ORDER REGARDING APPLE’S MOTION  
FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT 

2 CASE NO. 4:20-CV-05640-
YGR-TSH 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
  

Dated:  January 29, 2024 Respectfully submitted, 
   
 By: /s/ Gary A. Bornstein 

 
FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH 
LLP 
    Paul J. Riehle  
 
 

 CRAVATH, SWAINE & MOORE LLP 
    Christine A. Varney  
    Gary A. Bornstein  
    Yonatan Even  
    Lauren A. Moskowitz 
    Justin C. Clarke  
    M. Brent Byars  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff and Counter-defendant 
EPIC GAMES, INC. 

Case 4:20-cv-05640-YGR   Document 884   Filed 01/30/24   Page 4 of 7

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] 
ORDER REGARDING APPLE’S MOTION  
FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT 

3 CASE NO. 4:20-CV-05640-
YGR-TSH 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
  

Dated:  January 29, 2024 Respectfully submitted,  
   
 By: /s/ Mark A. Perry 

 
 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
    Theodore J. Boutrous Jr 
    Richard J. Doren 
    Daniel G. Swanson 
    Jay P. Srinivasan 
    Cynthia E. Richman  
    Rachel S. Brass 
    Julian W. Kleinbrodt 
 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
    Mark A. Perry 
    Joshua M. Wesneski 
    Morgan D. Macbride 
    Katherine G. Black 
    Mark I. Pinkert 
 
 

 Attorneys for Defendant and Counter-claimant  
APPLE INC. 

Case 4:20-cv-05640-YGR   Document 884   Filed 01/30/24   Page 5 of 7

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Real-Time Litigation Alerts
  Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time  

alerts and advanced team management tools built for  
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

  Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, 
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research
  With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native 

docket research platform finds what other services can’t. 
Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC  
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

  Identify arguments that have been successful in the past 
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited  
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips
  Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,  

opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

  Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are  
always at your fingertips.

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more  

informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of 

knowing you’re on top of things.

Explore Litigation 
Insights

®

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD?  |  sales@docketalarm.com  |  1-866-77-FASTCASE

API
Docket Alarm offers a powerful API 
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to 
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS
Build custom dashboards for your 
attorneys and clients with live data 
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal  
tasks like conflict checks, document 
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks 
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND  
LEGAL VENDORS
Sync your system to PACER to  
automate legal marketing.


