	Case 4:20-cv-05640-YGR Document 884	4 Filed 01/30/24 Page 1 of 7
1	PAUL J. RIEHLE (SBN 115199) paul.riehle@faegredrinker.com	THEODORE J. BOUTROUS JR. (SBN 132099)
2	FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Four Embarcadero Center	tboutrous@gibsondunn.com RICHARD J. DOREN (SBN 124666) rdoren@gibsondunn.com
3	San Francisco, California 94111 Telephone: (415) 591-7500	DANIEL G. SWANSON, SBN 116556 dswanson@gibsondunn.com
4	Facsimile: (415) 591-7510	JAY P. SRINIVASAN (SBN 181471) jsrinivasan@gibsondunn.com
6	CHRISTINE A. VARNEY ( <i>pro hac vice</i> ) cvarney@cravath.com GARY A. BORNSTEIN ( <i>pro hac vice</i> )	GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 333 South Grand Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90071-3197
7	gbornstein@cravath.com YONATAN EVEN ( <i>pro hac vice</i> )	Telephone: 213.229.7000 Facsimile: 213.229.7520
8	yeven@cravath.com LAUREN A. MOSKOWITZ (pro hac vice)	CYNTHIA E. RICHMAN (D.C. Bar No. 492089; <i>pro hac vice</i> )
9	lmoskowitz@cravath.com JUSTIN C. CLARKE ( <i>pro hac vice</i> ) jcclarke@cravath.com	crichman@gibsondunn.com GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
10 11	M. BRENT BYARS ( <i>pro hac vice</i> ) mbyars@cravath.com	1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20036-5306
11	CRAVATH, SWAINE & MOORE LLP 825 Eighth Avenue New York, New York 10019	Telephone: 202.955.8500 Facsimile: 202.467.0539
13	Telephone: (212) 474-1000 Facsimile: (212) 474-3700	RACHEL S. BRASS, SBN 219301 rbrass@gibsondunn.com
14	Attorneys for Plaintiff and Counter-defendant Epic Games, Inc.	JULIAN W. KLEINBRODT, SBN 302085 jkleinbrodt@gibsondunn.com GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
15 16	[Additional counsel appear on signature page]	One Embarcadero Center, Suite 2600 San Francisco, CA 94111
10		Telephone: 415.393.8200 Facsimile: 415.393.8306
18		MARK A. PERRY, SBN 212532 mark.perry@weil.com
19		JOSHUA M. WESNESKI (D.C. Bar No. 1500231; <i>pro hac vice</i> pending) joshua.wesneski@weil.com
20		WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 2001 M Street NW, Suite 600
21 22		Washington, DC 20036 Telephone: 202.682.7000 Facsimile: 202.857.0940
23		MORGAN D. MACBRIDE, SBN 301248
24		morgan.macbride@weil.com WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP Redward Shares Plays 4th Floor
25		Redwood Shores Pkwy, 4th Floor Redwood Shores, CA 94065 Telephone: 650.802.3044
26 27		Facsimile: 650.802.3100
27	STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] i	CASE NO. 4:20-CV-05640-
DOC	KET	
ALA	<b>R M</b> Find authenticated court documents with	nout watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .

	Case 4:20-cv-05640-YGR Documen	nt 884 Filed 01/30/24 Page 2 of 7	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7		MARK I. PINKERT (Fla. Bar No. 1003102; pro hac vice pending) mark.pinkert@weil.com KATHERINE G. BLACK (Fla. Bar No. 1031465; pro hac vice pending) katie.black@weil.com <b>WEIL, GOTSHAL &amp; MANGES LLP</b> 1395 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1200 Miami, FL 33131 Telephone: 305.577.3100 Facsimile: 305.374.7519 Attorneys for Defendant and Counterclaimant Apple Inc.	
8			
9	UNITED STATE	S DISTRICT COURT	
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA OAKLAND DIVISION		
11		1	
12 13	EPIC GAMES, INC.,	Case No. 4:20-CV-05640-YGR-TSH	
13 14	Plaintiff, Counter-defendant,	JOINT STIPULATION AND [ <del>PROPOSED]</del> ORDER REGARDING BRIEFING	
14	V.	SCHEDULE AND HEARING DATE ON APPLE INC.'S MOTION FOR ENTRY OF	
16	APPLE INC.,	JUDGMENT ON ITS INDEMNIFICATION COUNTERCLAIM	
17	Defendant, Counterclaimant.		
18		Judge: Hon. Yvonne Gonzalez Rogers	
19		]	
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
<b>DOCKET</b> A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .			

#### Case 4:20-cv-05640-YGR Document 884 Filed 01/30/24 Page 3 of 7

				I
1	Pursuant to Civil Local Rules 7-11 and 7-12, Plaintiff and Counter-defendant Epic Games,			
2	Inc. ("Epic") and Defendant and Counterclaimant Apple Inc. ("Apple") (collectively, the			e
3	"Parties") by and through their respective counsel hereby agree as follows.			
4	WH	IEREAS, on January 16, 2024	4, Apple submitted a Motion for Entry of Judgm	nent on its
5	Indemnification Counterclaim ("Motion for Entry of Judgment") (Dkt. 876), which noticed a			ced a
6	hearing dat	hearing date on March 5, 2024;		
7	WH	WHEREAS, the Parties have met and conferred regarding Apple's motion and a related		
8	briefing schedule;			
9	WHEREAS, the Parties reached agreement on a proposed briefing schedule;			
10	WHEREAS, counsel for both parties are available for a March 19, 2024 hearing, a date on			
11	which the Parties understand that the Court will be conducting its weekly civil law and motion			
12	calendar;			
13	WHEREAS, the Parties submit that the proposed schedule does not affect any other			
14	Court-ordered deadlines, does not have any effect on the schedule for the case, and should not			
15	result in prejudice to any of the parties;			
16	THEREFORE, IT IS STIPULATED AND AGREED, subject to the Court's approval, that			
17	the briefing schedule respecting Apple's Motion for Entry of Judgment shall be as follows:			
18	Epic's OppositionFebruary 16, 2024			
19		Apple's Reply	March 1, 2024	
20		Hearing	On or after March 19, 2024	
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
	KET R M	Find authenticated court doc	uments without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .	

	Case 4:20-cv-05640-YGR	Document 884	Filed 01/30/24 Page 4 of 7
1	Dated: January 29, 2024	Respec	ctfully submitted,
2		By:	/s/ Gary A. Bornstein
3		FAEG	RE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH
4		LLP Pau	l J. Riehle
5			
6			ATH, SWAINE & MOORE LLP
7		Gar	istine A. Varney y A. Bornstein
8			natan Even ren A. Moskowitz
9			in C. Clarke Brent Byars
10			
11		EPIC (	eys for Plaintiff and Counter-defendant GAMES, INC.
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27	STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED]	2	CASE NO. 4:20-CV-05640-
	KET	f	out watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .

	Case 4:20-cv-05640-YGR	Document 884	Filed 01/30/24	Page 5 of 7
1	Dated: January 29, 2024	Respec	tfully submitted,	
		By: _/	/s/ Mark A. Perry	
2				
3			<b>DN, DUNN &amp; CR</b> odore J. Boutrous	
4		Rich	ard J. Doren	
5		Jay I	iel G. Swanson P. Srinivasan	
6			thia E. Richman nel S. Brass	
7			n W. Kleinbrodt	
8		WEIL	, GOTSHAL & N	AANGES LLP
9			k A. Perry ua M. Wesneski	
10		Mor	gan D. Macbride	
11			erine G. Black k I. Pinkert	
12				
13				and Counter-claimant
14		APPLE	E INC.	
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
20				
27	STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED]	3	CASE NO.	4:20-CV-05640-
<b>DOCKET</b> <b>A L A R M</b> Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .				

## DOCKET A L A R M



# Explore Litigation Insights

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

## **Real-Time Litigation Alerts**



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time alerts** and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

## **Advanced Docket Research**



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

## **Analytics At Your Fingertips**



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

### API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

#### LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

#### FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

#### E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.